MANUAL
FLOATING CONNECTOR
HIROTAKA MFG. CO.,LTD.
2
The notes for Using
Be sure to read this before handling.
1. Applications
Floating connector is the floating joint that absorb misalignment and parallelism error in linear motion

direction between the socket of the floating connector and the case when moving from compression to
release. If the gap becomes large, do not continue to use the floating connector and replace it.
How to order
FC 22 F 1.5 D - S ① Nominal thread size ② Mounting type ④ Dust cover
3 … 3mm 22…22mm T…Screw type Nil…Without dust cover
4 … 4mm 24…24mm F…Flange type D …With dust cover
5 … 5mm 26…26mm L…Bracket type
6 … 6mm 27…27mm ⑤ Strong type
8 … 8mm 30…30mm ③ Thread pitch Nil…Standard type
10…10mm 33…33mm 0.5 …0.5mm S …Strong type
12…12mm 36…36mm 0.7 …0.7mm
14…14mm 40…40mm 0.8 …0.8mm
16…16mm 42…42mm 1.0 …1.0mm
18…18mm 45…45mm 1.25…1.25mm
22…22mm 1.5 …1.5mm
① ② ③ ④ ⑤
FLOATING CONNECTOR
CAUTION
3
Specification
Miniature ・ Standard type Strong type (S type)
Item
Model
Max working
load
(Static load)
Unit : N
Allowable
eccentricity
φU mm
Rotating
angle
Item
Model
Max working load
Unit : N
Allowable
eccentricity
φU mm
Rotating
angle
Push Pull
FC3 18 1 10° FC14～16-S 19600 5200 2 10°
FC4 53 1 10° FC18-S 39200 5200 2 10°
FC5～6 120 1 10° FC20～24-S 39200 7600 3 10°
FC8 580 1 10° FC26～27-S 39200 13500 3 10°
FC10～12 1100 1.5 10° FC30-S 78400 13500 3 10°
FC14～18 5200 2 10° FC33～45-S 78400 24500 3 10°